Liabilities

Amounts owed to credit and financial
institutions 463,680 720,989 723,849 1,103,138 5,069 - 3,016,725

Deposits from public 372,856 120,836 59,211 36,933 30,523 3,234 623,593
Debt securities issued 89,856 - 9,630 - - - 99,486
Non sensitive liabilities - - - - - - 544,011
Equity - - - - - - 271,520
Total liabilities and equity 926,392 841,825 792,690 1,140,071 35,592 3,234 4,555,335

Off Balance sheet items

Gap (238,236) 995,524 543,215 (1,054,611) 197,456 130,768 574,116
Cumulative Gap (238,236) 757,288 1,300,503 245,892 443,348 574,116 -

Result to the net interest income during the

year, shift by +1% (2,283) 8,296 3,395 (2,637) - - 6,771
Result to the net interest income during the

year, shift by -1% 2,283 (8,296) (3,395) 2,637 - - (6,771)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF AB SAMPO BANKAS  Page 53
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2006
All amounts in LTL thousand unless otherwise stated

NOTE 35 Assets and liabilities by term to re-pricing (cont’d)

Interest rate gap (the Bank)
31 December 2005

 Up to 1
month

1 – 3
months

3 – 6
months

6 – 12
months

1 – 3
years

Over 3
years Total

Total assets 586,409 1,482,322 622,145 64,639 125,629 31,238 2,912,382
Non-sensitive assets - - - - - - 165,694

Total liabilities 681,793 483,241 494,400 733,457 15,109 2,497 2,410,497
Non-sensitive liabilities - - - - - - 468,793
Equity - - - - - - 198,786

Gap (95,384) 999,081 127,745 (668,818) 110,520 28,741 501,885
Cumulative Gap (95,384)  903,697  1,031,442  362,624  473,144  501,885   -

Result to the net interest income during the

year, shift by +1% (914)  8,326  798  (1,672)   -   -  6,538
Result to the net interest income during the

year, shift by -1% 914  (8,326)  (798)  1,672   -   -  (6,538)

Interest rate gap (the Group)
31 December 2005

 Up to 1
month

1 – 3
months

3 – 6
months

6 – 12
months

1 – 3
years

Over 3
years Total

Total assets 491,398 1,531,456 823,152 69,211 137,900 32,274 3,085,391
Non-sensitive assets - - - - - - 183,237

Total liabilities 710,747 565,135 565,421 733,457 15,109 2,497 2,592,366
Non-sensitive liabilities - - - - - - 478,233
Equity - - - - - - 198,029

Gap (219,349) 966,321 257,731 (664,246) 122,791 29,777 493,025
Cumulative Gap (219,349) 746,972 1,004,703 340,457 463,248 493,025 -

Result to the net interest income during the

year, shift by +1% (2,102) 8,053 1,611 (1,661)  -   - 5,901
Result to the net interest income during the

year, shift by -1% 2,102 (8,053) (1,611) 1,661  -   - (5,901)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF AB SAMPO BANKAS  Page 54
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2006
All amounts in LTL thousand unless otherwise stated

NOTE 36 Assets and liabilities by currencies

The Bank  Balance sheet Off Balance sheet

31 December 2006

Assets
Equity and
liabilities

Contingent
claims

Contingent
liabilities

Open
position

Position as
% of capital

LTL  1,406,565  1,115,648  39,438  -   330,356  89.20%
EUR  2,772,504  2,924,807  20,723  198,578   (330,157)  (89.14)%
USD  50,122  186,383  147,793  11,400   132  0.04%
Other EU currencies  1,554  3,278  4,318  2,564   30  0.01%